William L. Speiden

(14 Jul 1864 – 19 Feb 1914)

Speiden. On Thursday, February 19, 1914, at 5:50 p.m, at his residence, 942 Rhode Island avenue, Willliam L. Speiden, husband of Mary Prentiss Speiden and eldest son of Lucy L. and the late Edgar Speiden, aged forty-nine years. Funeral from the First Baptist Church, 16th and O streets on Sunday, February 22 at 3 p.m. Interment private.

The Evening Star, February 20, 1914, p. 14

Death of W.L. Speiden

William L. Speiden, an architect, died at his home, 942 Rhode Island avenue late yesterday afternoon at the age of 49 years. Funeral services are to be held at the First Baptist Church, Sunday afternoon at 3 o'clock.

The Evening Star, February 23, 1914, p. 3

Final Rites for William L. Speiden

Funeral services for William L. Speiden, an architect, who died Thursday, were held at the First Baptist Church yesterday afternoon at 3 o'clock, Rev. W.W. McMaster, pastor of the church, officiating, assisted by Rev. Samuel H. Greene of Calvary Baptist Church. Mr. Speiden leaves his wife and three children.

McMahan, Virgil E. *The Artists of Washington, DC, 1796-1996*. The Artists of Washington, Washington, DC, 1995.

SPEIDEN, WILLIAM L.

Artist, architect and photographer active in DC from 1877-1905. He exhibited with the Society of Washington Artists in 1892. REFS: SWA (1892) WD (1897); WCD (1877, 1890, 1905).